



\$~28

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 4/2025**

**CHANDRA PAL ANURAGI & ORS.** .....Appellants

Through: Mr. Arun Kumar Mishra, Adv.

versus

**GAJRAJ & ANR.** .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pankaj Seth, Ms. Shruti Jain &  
Ms. Vijay Laxmi, Advs. for R-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU**

**ORDER**

% **19.09.2025**

1. The report of the Registry is that the Notice could not be issued to Respondent No.1 since the process fee was not filed.
2. List before the concerned Registrar for completion of service on 11.11.2025.

**TARA VITASTA GANJU, J**

**SEPTEMBER 19, 2025/ ha**